$1,280,000 - 8258 Interlake Avenue N, Seattle

MLS® #2426892

$1,280,000

4 Bedroom, 3 Bathroom, 2,440 sqft
Residential on 0.09 Acres

Green Lake, Seattle, WA

This classic Seattle home blends timeless
charm with thoughtful updates throughouit.
Sunlit living spaces highlight modern finishes
including quartz countertops, shaker cabinetry,
stylish tile, and stainless steel appliances. With
4 spacious bedrooms, the top-floor retreat
features a spa-like en-suite with soaking tub
for ultimate relaxation. The lower level offers a
versatile bonus rooma€”perfect for cozy
evenings or movie nights. Outside, the fully
fenced backyard invites year-round enjoyment
with a deck, fire pit, and room to personalize
your own outdoor oasis. A move-in ready gem
designed for both comfort and style.

Built in 1930

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Status

2426892
$1,280,000
$1,240,000
$508

4

3

2

2,440

0.09

1930
Residential
Single Family Residence
Sold




Community Information

Address 8258 Interlake Avenue N
Area 705 - Ballard/Greenlake
Subdivision Green Lake

City Seattle

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98103

Amenities

Parking Spaces 1
Parking Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 1

Interior

Interior Features  Bath Off Primary, Dining Room, Fireplace, High Tech Cabling, Vaulted
Ceiling(s), Walk-In Closet(s), Wine/Beverage Refrigerator, Wired for

Generator

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s), See
Remarks, Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Electric

Exterior

Exterior Features Brick
Lot Description Corner Lot, Curbs, Paved, Sidewalk
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Seattle

Elementary Buyer To Verify
Middle Buyer To Verify
High Buyer To Verify

Additional Information

Days on Market 25
Cumulative Days on Market 25
Days on Website 14



